
 

 

 

 

Angle Park 

Thursday 24
th

 September 2020 

 

Stewards J Evans, J Jones, M Herrmann, M Macdonald 

Veterinary Surgeon Dr G Moore 

Late Scratchings Nil   
 

Race 1 G-SIX SKY RACING STAKE 515m Grade 4 
Swab sample taken Mepunga Isla 

 
-On the first turn MEPUNGA ISLA moved out as MORE MORE MORE moved down checking GOLLY GUMDROPS between 
them. Along the back straight and along the home straight on the final occasion AMERICAN MAN raced wide. 
 

Post-race Veterinary Examinations 

Greyhound name Injury Stand down period 

Nil   
 

Race 2 WE LOVE OUR DOGS FREE FOR ALL 731m FFA 
Swab sample taken Nil 

 
-There were no racing incidents to report.  
 

Post-race Veterinary Examinations 

Greyhound name Injury Stand down period 

Nil   
 

Race 3 2020 TAB SA MATCH RACE FINAL 515m SE 
Swab sample taken Catch The Thief  

 
Heat 1 –  

Oakvale Beauty (1) 
 
Shadow Mist (2) 

4.46        
 
4.52        

16.89 
 
16.99 

29.98 
 
29.87 

 

 
Heat 2 –  

 

Golden Night (3) 
 

Lektra Theory (4) 

4.48        
 

4.37        

16.91 
 

19.98 

29.5743 
 

29.90 

 

 
Heat 3 –  
 

Alfieri (5) 
 
Catch The Thief (6) 

4.45         
 
4.43 

16.94 
 
16.66 

29.72 
 
29.5741 

 

 

Heat 4 –  
 

Defy (7) 

 
Zipping Zarbo (8) 

4.61 

 
4.40 

17.16 

 
16.71 

 30.00 

 
29.70 

 

Post-race Veterinary Examinations 

Greyhound name Injury Stand down period 

Nil   
 

Race 4 G-SIX BGC INDUSTRIAL CLEANING SUPPLIES STAKE 515m Grade 6 
Swab sample taken Nil 

 

-Shortly after the start BLACK BACCARA moved down checking JACK’S WELL. On the first turn JACK’S WELL checked around 
the heels of SEE YOU SMILE then moved out checking CAWBOURNE BOOMER. Turning into the home straight CAWBOURNE 
BOOMER moved down checking SHAMROCK LAVA.  
 

Post-race Veterinary Examinations 

Greyhound name Injury Stand down period 

Nil   
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

STEWARDS 

REPORT 

Weather Condition: Overcast 

Track Condition: Good 



Race 5 G-SIX KURT DONSBERG PHOTOGRAPHY STAKE 515m Grade 5 

Swab sample taken Nil 

 
-Turning into the back straight VELOCITY DORY contacted the back of YARINDALE and dropped back. Turning into the home 
straight CALL ME BILLY raced wide. Along the home straight TOORA ZIGGY moved out contacting HANK THE HUSTLER 

causing TOORA ZIGGY to be turned sideways. 
 

Post-race Veterinary Examinations 

Greyhound name Injury Stand down period 

Nil   
 

Race 6 G-SIX GAP SA MIXED STAKE 515m Mixed 4/5 

Swab sample taken Nil 

 
-Shortly after the start RUSHES checked around the heels of OAKVALE ELITE. There were no further racing incidents to report.  

 

Post-race Veterinary Examinations 

Greyhound name Injury Stand down period 

Nil   
 

Race 7 G-SIX FOLLOW THEDOGSSA ON TWITTER STAKE 515m Grade 5 

Swab sample taken Nil 

 
-On the first turn CLASSIC MCLAREN made contact with the running rail. Approaching the turn into the back straight CLASSIC 
MCLAREN checked around the heels of HERCULEAN.  

 

Post-race Veterinary Examinations 

Greyhound name Injury Stand down period 

Classic Mclaren No Apparent Injury  
 

Race 8 G-SIX ACCELL THERAPY MIXED STAKE 515m Mixed 3/4 

Swab sample taken Nil 

 
-Entering the back straight ZIPPING TED moved down checking ASK ME NOW. Along the home straight LONG GULLY BARNY 

checked around the heels of CAWBOURNE SCAR then moved out checking ZIPPING TED.  
 

Post-race Veterinary Examinations 

Greyhound name Injury Stand down period 

Long Gully Barny No Apparent Injury  
 

Race 9 XP3020 (0-4 WINS N/P) MIXED SERIES HEAT 1  600m SE 

Swab sample taken Nil 

 
-There were no racing incidents to report.  

 

Post-race Veterinary Examinations 

Greyhound name Injury Stand down period 

Nil   
 

Race 10 GIDDY-UP (0-4 WINS N/P) MIXED SERIES HEAT 2 600m SE 

Swab sample taken Nil 

 
-Entering the back straight MERCEDES MONELLI moved down checking FROM THE GALLERY. There were no further racing 

incidents to report.  
 

Post-race Veterinary Examinations 

Greyhound name Injury Stand down period 

Nil   
 

* Published subject to correction upon revision 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



SUMMARY 
 

LATE 
SCRATCHINGS 

NIL   

MAIDEN WINNERS NIL   

SWAB SAMPLES 
MEPUNGA ISLA (R1) 
CATCH THE THIEF (R3) 

  

SUSPENSIONS    

FINES ISSUED    

INJURIES NIL   

STEWARDS NOTES 
 
 

 


