



Angle Park

Weather Condition: Overcast Track Condition: Good

STEWARDS

REPORT

Thursday 24th September 2020

Stewards		Jones, N	d Herrmann, M M	lacdonald				
Veterinary		•						
Late Scrat	chings Nil							
Race 1	G-SIX SKY RACING	STAK	E				515m	Grade 4
Swab sam	ple taken Mepunga Is	la						
	t turn MEPUNGA ISLA mo g the back straight and alo							PS between
			Post-race Vete	erinary Exami	nations			
	Greyhound name			Injury		Stand down period		
	Nil							
Race 2	WE LOVE OUR DOG	S FRE	E FOR ALL				731m	FFA
Swab sam								
-There were no racing incidents to report. Post-race Veterinary Examinations								
	Greyhound name			Injury		Stan	d down p	period
	Nil							
Race 3	2020 TAB SA MATCI	HRAC					515m	SE
Swab sam							51511	UL
Heat 1 –	Oakvale Beauty (1)	4.46	16.89	29.98				
	Shadow Mist (2)	4.52	16.99	29.87				
Heat 2 –	Golden Night (3)	4.48	16.91	29.5743				
	Lektra Theory (4)	4.37	19.98	29.90				
Heat 3 –	Alfieri (5)	4.45	16.94	29.72				
	Catch The Thief (6)	4.43	16.66	29.5741				
Heat 4 –	Defy (7)	4.61	17.16	30.00				
	Zipping Zarbo (8)	4.40	16.71 Post-race Vete	29.70 Prinary Exami	nations			
	Greyhound name			Injury	lations	Stan	d down p	period
	Nil					0.011	r	
Page 4	G-SIX BGC INDUST				/E		51 E	Grade 6
Race 4			LEANING SUP	FLIES STAP			mere	Grade 6
Swab sample taken Nil -Shortly after the start BLACK BACCARA moved down checking JACK'S WELL. On the first turn JACK'S WELL checked around the heels of SEE YOU SMILE then moved out checking CAWBOURNE BOOMER. Turning into the home straight CAWBOURNE BOOMER moved down checking SHAMROCK LAVA.								
Post-race Veterinary Examinations								
			Injury			Stand down period		
	Greyhound name					Stan	d down p	period

Race 5	G-SIX KURT DONSBERG	PHOTOGRAPHY STAKE	515m Grade 5						
Swab sar	nple taken Nil								
-Turning into the back straight VELOCITY DORY contacted the back of YARINDALE and dropped back. Turning into the home straight CALL ME BILLY raced wide. Along the home straight TOORA ZIGGY moved out contacting HANK THE HUSTLER causing TOORA ZIGGY to be turned sideways.									
		Post-race Veterinary Examinations							
	Greyhound name	Injury	Stand down period						
	Nil								
Race 6	G-SIX GAP SA MIXED ST	AKE	515m Mixed 4/5						
Swab sample taken Nil -Shortly after the start RUSHES checked around the heels of OAKVALE ELITE. There were no further racing incidents to report.									
		Post-race Veterinary Examinations	-						
	Greyhound name	Injury	Stand down period						
	Nil								
Race 7	G-SIX FOLLOW THEDOGS	SA ON TWITTER STAKE	515m Grade 5						
Swab sar	nple taken Nil								
-On the first turn CLASSIC MCLAREN made contact with the running rail. Approaching the turn into the back straight CLASSIC MCLAREN checked around the heels of HERCULEAN. Post-race Veterinary Examinations									
	Greyhound name	Injury	Stand down period						
	Classic Mclaren		otalia down period						
		NO ADDATENT INIUTY							
		No Apparent Injury							
Race 8	G-SIX ACCELL THERAPY		515m Mixed 3/4						
			515m Mixed 3/4						
Swab sar	G-SIX ACCELL THERAPY nple taken Nil the back straight ZIPPING TED m		he home straight LONG GULLY BARNY						
Swab sar	G-SIX ACCELL THERAPY nple taken Nil the back straight ZIPPING TED m	MIXED STAKE	he home straight LONG GULLY BARNY						
Swab sar	G-SIX ACCELL THERAPY nple taken Nil the back straight ZIPPING TED m around the heels of CAWBOURNE Greyhound name	MIXED STAKE oved down checking ASK ME NOW. Along t SCAR then moved out checking ZIPPING T	he home straight LONG GULLY BARNY						
Swab sar	G-SIX ACCELL THERAPY nple taken Nil the back straight ZIPPING TED m around the heels of CAWBOURNE	MIXED STAKE oved down checking ASK ME NOW. Along t SCAR then moved out checking ZIPPING T Post-race Veterinary Examinations	he home straight LONG GULLY BARNY ED.						
Swab sar	G-SIX ACCELL THERAPY nple taken Nil the back straight ZIPPING TED m around the heels of CAWBOURNE Greyhound name Long Gully Barny	MIXED STAKE oved down checking ASK ME NOW. Along t SCAR then moved out checking ZIPPING T Post-race Veterinary Examinations Injury No Apparent Injury	he home straight LONG GULLY BARNY ED. Stand down period						
Swab sar -Entering checked a Race 9	G-SIX ACCELL THERAPY nple taken Nil the back straight ZIPPING TED m around the heels of CAWBOURNE Greyhound name Long Gully Barny XP3020 (0-4 WINS N/P) MI	MIXED STAKE oved down checking ASK ME NOW. Along t SCAR then moved out checking ZIPPING T Post-race Veterinary Examinations Injury No Apparent Injury	he home straight LONG GULLY BARNY ED.						
Swab sar -Entering checked a Race 9 Swab sar	G-SIX ACCELL THERAPY nple taken Nil the back straight ZIPPING TED m around the heels of CAWBOURNE Greyhound name Long Gully Barny XP3020 (0-4 WINS N/P) MI	MIXED STAKE oved down checking ASK ME NOW. Along t SCAR then moved out checking ZIPPING T Post-race Veterinary Examinations Injury No Apparent Injury XED SERIES HEAT 1	he home straight LONG GULLY BARNY ED. Stand down period						
Swab sar -Entering checked a Race 9 Swab sar	G-SIX ACCELL THERAPY nple taken Nil the back straight ZIPPING TED maround the heels of CAWBOURNE Greyhound name Long Gully Barny XP3020 (0-4 WINS N/P) MI nple taken Nil	MIXED STAKE oved down checking ASK ME NOW. Along t SCAR then moved out checking ZIPPING T Post-race Veterinary Examinations Injury No Apparent Injury XED SERIES HEAT 1 Post-race Veterinary Examinations	he home straight LONG GULLY BARNY ED. Stand down period 600m SE						
Swab sar -Entering checked a Race 9 Swab sar	G-SIX ACCELL THERAPY nple taken Nil the back straight ZIPPING TED maround the heels of CAWBOURNE Greyhound name Long Gully Barny XP3020 (0-4 WINS N/P) MI nple taken Nil ere no racing incidents to report. Greyhound name	MIXED STAKE oved down checking ASK ME NOW. Along t SCAR then moved out checking ZIPPING T Post-race Veterinary Examinations Injury No Apparent Injury XED SERIES HEAT 1	he home straight LONG GULLY BARNY ED. Stand down period						
Swab sar -Entering checked a Race 9 Swab sar	G-SIX ACCELL THERAPY nple taken Nil the back straight ZIPPING TED maround the heels of CAWBOURNE Greyhound name Long Gully Barny XP3020 (0-4 WINS N/P) MI nple taken Nil	MIXED STAKE oved down checking ASK ME NOW. Along t SCAR then moved out checking ZIPPING T Post-race Veterinary Examinations Injury No Apparent Injury XED SERIES HEAT 1 Post-race Veterinary Examinations	he home straight LONG GULLY BARNY ED. Stand down period 600m SE						
Swab sar -Entering checked a Race 9 Swab sar	G-SIX ACCELL THERAPY nple taken Nil the back straight ZIPPING TED maround the heels of CAWBOURNE Greyhound name Long Gully Barny XP3020 (0-4 WINS N/P) MI nple taken Nil Greyhound name Long Gully Barny XP3020 (0-4 WINS N/P) MI nple taken Nil	MIXED STAKE oved down checking ASK ME NOW. Along t SCAR then moved out checking ZIPPING T Post-race Veterinary Examinations Injury No Apparent Injury XED SERIES HEAT 1 Post-race Veterinary Examinations Injury	he home straight LONG GULLY BARNY ED. Stand down period 600m SE						
Swab sar -Entering checked a Race 9 Swab sar -There we Race 10	G-SIX ACCELL THERAPY nple taken Nil the back straight ZIPPING TED maround the heels of CAWBOURNE Greyhound name Long Gully Barny XP3020 (0-4 WINS N/P) MI nple taken Nil Greyhound name Long Gully Barny XP3020 (0-4 WINS N/P) MI nple taken Nil	MIXED STAKE oved down checking ASK ME NOW. Along t SCAR then moved out checking ZIPPING T Post-race Veterinary Examinations Injury No Apparent Injury XED SERIES HEAT 1 Post-race Veterinary Examinations Injury	he home straight LONG GULLY BARNY ED. Stand down period 600m SE Stand down period						
Swab sar -Entering checked a Race 9 Swab sar -There we Race 10 Swab sar	G-SIX ACCELL THERAPY nple taken Nil the back straight ZIPPING TED maround the heels of CAWBOURNE Greyhound name Long Gully Barny XP3020 (0-4 WINS N/P) MI nple taken Nil ere no racing incidents to report. Greyhound name Nil ere no racing incidents to report. GIDDY-UP (0-4 WINS N/P) nple taken Nil	MIXED STAKE oved down checking ASK ME NOW. Along t SCAR then moved out checking ZIPPING T Post-race Veterinary Examinations Injury No Apparent Injury XED SERIES HEAT 1 Post-race Veterinary Examinations Injury	he home straight LONG GULLY BARNY ED. Stand down period 600m SE Stand down period 600m SE						
Swab sar -Entering checked a Race 9 Swab sar -There we Race 10 Swab sar -Entering c	G-SIX ACCELL THERAPY nple taken Nil the back straight ZIPPING TED maround the heels of CAWBOURNE Greyhound name Long Gully Barny XP3020 (0-4 WINS N/P) MI nple taken Nil ere no racing incidents to report. Greyhound name Nil ere no racing incidents to report. GIDDY-UP (0-4 WINS N/P) nple taken Nil	MIXED STAKE oved down checking ASK ME NOW. Along t SCAR then moved out checking ZIPPING T Post-race Veterinary Examinations Injury No Apparent Injury XED SERIES HEAT 1 Post-race Veterinary Examinations Injury MIXED SERIES HEAT 2	he home straight LONG GULLY BARNY ED. Stand down period 600m SE Stand down period 600m SE						
Swab sar -Entering checked a Race 9 Swab sar -There we Race 10 Swab sar -Entering c	G-SIX ACCELL THERAPY nple taken Nil the back straight ZIPPING TED maround the heels of CAWBOURNE Greyhound name Long Gully Barny XP3020 (0-4 WINS N/P) MI nple taken Nil ere no racing incidents to report. Greyhound name Nil ere no racing incidents to report. GIDDY-UP (0-4 WINS N/P) nple taken Nil	MIXED STAKE oved down checking ASK ME NOW. Along t SCAR then moved out checking ZIPPING T Post-race Veterinary Examinations Injury No Apparent Injury XED SERIES HEAT 1 Post-race Veterinary Examinations Injury MIXED SERIES HEAT 2 DNELLI moved down checking FROM THE G	he home straight LONG GULLY BARNY ED. Stand down period 600m SE Stand down period 600m SE						

* Published subject to correction upon revision

SUMMARY						
LATE SCRATCHINGS	NIL					
MAIDEN WINNERS	NIL					
SWAB SAMPLES	MEPUNGA ISLA (R1) CATCH THE THIEF (R3)					
SUSPENSIONS						
FINES ISSUED						
INJURIES	NIL					
STEWARDS NOTES						